FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 07-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
SHET JUL 2 3 Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docker Not MOGI515694

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or dopy thereo

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Glenayre Electronics, Inc.	Name: Glenayre OPTIONS Corp.  Address: 4975 Preston Park Boulevard, Suite 800	
Individuals Association	City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75093	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship	
Corporation-State	Association State of	
Other	General Partnership State of	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership State of	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State State of Texas	
Assignment Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution date: Feb. 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/390,132	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,143,878	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00	
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup>	Check No. 1046 in the amount of \$65.00 is enclosed.	
1420 Fifth Avenue	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may	
Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.	
(206) 682-8100		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	1/2/10	
Bruce E. O'Connor  Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date	
Registration No. 24,849 / Direct Dial (206) 695-1700 Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document:2_	
07/27/1999 DAGUTEN 00000026 2143878		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid		
addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington D.C. 20231, on		
Date: July D., 1999 Julianus Committee		

MOGI\15694249.DOC 07/20/99 7:12 AM

## **NUNC PRO TUNC UNITED STATES** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glenayre Electronics, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 5935 Carnegie Boulevard, North Carolina 28209 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the registered owner of the trademark BOS, which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,143,878, issued March 17, 1998; and is the owner of the trademark WINGS, which is pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 75/390,132, filed November 14, 1997;

WHEREAS, Glenayre OPTIONS Corp., a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 4975 Preston Park Boulevard, Suite 800, Plano, Texas 75093 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc from December 22, 1998, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks.

Executed at Charlotte, North	Carolina, this 15' day of February, 1999.
	GLENAYRE ELECTRONICS, INC.  Printed Name:  Title:
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	) ss.
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I hereby declare that the for	regoing document was executed by Stanley Ciepcielinski as of Glenayre Electronics, Inc., and acknowledged said
instrument to be the free and volu	intary act and deed of the corporation, for the uses and

1 - 1

Exec instrument to be the free and voluntary act a purposes therein mentioned. Endo J. aultm

Dated: 2/15/99

(Seal or Stamp)

My appointment expires My Commission Expires June 20, 1999

BEO/GLS:lls

GLNAIN\12042252.DOC

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0647